TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FG Holding, LLC		104/06/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franchise Gator, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Granby Street	
Internal Address:	Attn.: Brenda Lawrence	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23510	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3467932	FRANCHISE GATOR	
Registration Number:	3022913	FRANCHISEGATOR.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(757)628-5566 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7576285582 Phone: Email: ip@wilsav.com Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lockhart

Address Line 1: 440 Monticello Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Attn.: IP Administrator

Address Line 4: Norfolk, VIRGINIA 23510-2243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48885.386
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lockhart
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0517

Signature:	/Timothy J. Lockhart/
Date:	12/03/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=FG Holding, LLC Change of Name#page1.tif source=FG Holding, LLC Change of Name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0518

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

FG HOLDING, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 04/07/2009 changing its name to

FRANCHISE GATOR, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 7, 2009



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Geen CHandel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0519



Karen C. Handel Secretary Of State

Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Articles Of Amendment

To Articles, of Organization

Article One
The Name Of The Limited Liability Company Is:
FG Holding, LLC
Article Two
The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:
March 13, 2009
Article Three
The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Organization. The New Name Of The Organization Is:
Franchise Gator, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment
On April 6, 2009
(Date) (Signature And Capacity in which signing) Guy R. Friddell, III, Manager
Form CD 110

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 12/03/2010